
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1100

ANSWERED ON 08TH FEBRUARY, 2024


ROADS UNDER PM-JANMAN


1100. DR. SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry has received any proposal for the construction of a road from Visakhapatnam Araku Road to Gunapadu through Chittampadu village to give transport access to the tribal village under Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM-JANMAN) and if so, the details and status thereof; and

(b) the details of road construction work undertaken in Andhra Pradesh so far under PM-JANMAN?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) Ministry of Road Transport and Highways is mainly responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways. Ministry of Rural Development has informed that they have not received any proposal for the work “Visakhapatnam Araku Road to Gunapadu through Chittampadu village” under Pradhan Mantri Janjati Adivasi Nyaya Maha Abhiyan (PM-JANMAN). Ministry of Rural Development has also intimated that Detailed Project Report (DPR) for this road is under preparation by Government of Andhra Pradesh.

(b) No works have been sanctioned so far under PM-JANMAN in the state of Andhra Pradesh.

*****

